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NORAMET
NRC –

Canada
CENAM –
Mexico

USA - NIST

CAMET
BBS - Belize
LCM – Costa 

Rica
CIM – El 
Salvador
CEHM –

Honduras
LANAMET –
Nicaragua

CENAMEP AIP 
– Panama
CENAME -
Guatemala

CARIMET
ABBS – Antigua 

and Barbuda
BBSQ – Bahamas
BNSI – Barbados
DBOS - Dominica

INDOCAL –
Dominican 
Republic

GBS – Grenada
GNBS – Guyana 

BHN – Haiti
BSJ – Jamaica

SLBS – St. Lucia
SVGBS – St. 

Vincent and the 
Grenadines

TTBS – Trinidad 
and Tobago

ANDIMET
IBMETRO –

Bolivia
INM – Colombia
INEN – Ecuador
INACAL – Peru

SECAMER -
Venezuela 

SURAMET
INTI – Argentina

INMETRO –
Brazil 

INN – Chile 
INTN – Paraguay
LATU - Uruguay

SIM Membership
33 Active Members

13 Associate Members
3 Affiliate Members



SIM Steering Council Council 

President
Claire Saundry

NIST USA

PDC Rodrigo 
Costa-Felix  

INMETRO Brazil

QSTF Chair
Sally Bruce
NIST USA

Past President
Hector Laiz

INTI Argentina

TC Chair
Lucas DiLillo
INTI Argentina

Project Coord.
Javier Arias
CENAMEP 

Panama

ANDIMET  
Jose Dajes

INACAL Peru

CAMET 
Jose Trejo
BBS Belize

CARIMET 
Erica Caruth

TTBS Trinidad and 
Tobago

NORAMET 
Georgette Macdonald

NRC Canada

SURAMET 
Daniel Volpe

LATU Uruguay



SIM Technical Committees
(Metrology Working Groups)

• TC Chair:  Lucas Di Lillo (INTI)

• Deputy Chair:  Marina Gertsvolf(NRC)

Ensuring efficient and effective 
support and technical review of 
CMCs for publication in the KCDB to 
support calibration programs of SIM 
NMIs/DIs through inclusivity, 
interlaboratory cooperation for 
metrological rigor, and capacity 
building

MWG 1:  Electricity and Magnetism
Chair:  Felipe Hernandez CENAM/Mexico
fhernand@cenam.mx

MWG 2:  Photometry and Radiometry
Chair: Thiago Menegotto INMETRO/Brazil
Tmenegotto@inmetro.gov.br
Vice Chair: Juan Pablo Bárbaro INTI/Argentina
jbabaro@inti.gob.ar

MWG 3:  Thermometry
Chair: Ciro Alberto Sánchez INM/Colombia
csanchez@inm.gov.co
Vice Chair: Andrea Peruzzi, NRC Canada

MWG 4 Length
Chair:  Karina Bastida INTI/Argentina
kbastida@inti.gov.ar

MWG 5: Time and Frequency
Chair: Diego Luna INTI/Argentina
luna@inti.gov.ar
Vice Chair: Liz Hernández Forero, INM/Colombia
lherndez@inm.gov.co

MWG 6: Ionizing Radiation and Radioactivity
Chair: Raphael Galea NRC/Canada
raphael.galea@nrc-cnrc.ca
Vice Chair: Lizbeth Laureano-Pérez NIST/USA
lizbeth.laureano-perez@nist.gov

MWG 7: Mass and Related Quantities
Chair: Aldo Quiroga INACAL/Peru
aquiroga@inacal.gob.pe

MWG 8:  Chemistry and Biology
Chair:  Melina Pérez CENAM/Mexico
meperez@cenam.mx
Vice Chair: Bryan Calderon, LCM

MWG 9: Acoustics, Ultrasound and Vibrations
Chair: Gustavo Ripper INMETRO/Brazil 
gpripper@inmetro.gov.br
Vice Chair: Akobuije Chijioke NIST/USA
akobuije.chijioke@nist.gov

MWG 10:  Flow and Volume
Chair:  Hernán Brenta INTI/Argentina
hbrenta@inti.gob.ar
Vice Chair: Abed Morales INACAL/Peru
amorales@inacal.gob.pe

MWG 11:  Legal Metrology
Chair: Pedro Pérez Vargas SIC/Colombia
pperez@sic.gov.co
Vice Chair: Sandra Rodrguez Zuñiga LACOMET/Costa 
Rica
srodriguez@lacomet.go.cr

MWG 12: Quality Systems
Chair: Elizabeth Ferreira LATU/Uruguay
eferrei@latu.org.uy

MWG 13: Statistics and Uncertainty
Chair: Antonio Possolo NIST/USA
antonio.possolo@nist.gov

MWG 14:  Metrology for Digital Transformation
Chair: Hugo Gasca Aragón CENAM/Mexico
hgasca@cenam.mx
Vice Chair: Diego Coppa INTI/Argentina
dcoppa@inti.gob.ar



Cooperation with SIM Partners

OAS

PTB

IDB

NCSLI

IAAC

COPANT





Technical 
Cooperation

CIPM MRA

Organizational 
Excellence

Our 
Mission, 
Our Values
To promote and support an integrated 
measurement infrastructure in the 
Americas, which enables each member 
national metrology institutes (NMIs) to 
stimulate innovation, competitiveness, 
trade, consumer safety and sustainable 
development by effectively 
participating in the international 
metrology community. 



The Future 
of SIM

Leadership Planning

Members


